		Docket	No.: A-284
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	05-30-2002	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102106024	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commiss 1. Name of conveying party(ie	ich.	Name and address of re	projeting partition):
T. Name of Conveying party(le	·s).	2. Name and address of fe	celving party(les).
Fluency Research & Develo	oment Co., Ltd.	Name: Niigata Seim	itsu Co., Ltd.
	5-28-02	Address: 5-13, Nishish	iromachi 2-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying p			
Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Jouetsu-shi	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Japan	ZIP: 943-0834
Execution Date: December	27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No
_	ed together with a new application,		The state of the s
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/601,004	09/11/2000		eo Si
09/601,007	09/08/2000		2 5 E
09/623,073	10/25/2000		N m. 14
09/623,074	10/13/2000 Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No	ਨੂੰ
P. N			
Name and address of party concerning document should the should be s	•	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 8
Name: James H. Walters		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	320.00
Registration No. 35,731		☑ Enclosed - Any exceedited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be
Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS			
310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numbe	er:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State/Prov.: OR

ZIP: 97204

of the original document.

James H. Walters

City: Portland

Country: US

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000015 09601004 05/30/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

320.00 (P

PATENT

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 012927 FRAME: 0011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: A-284

Page 2

Box 4 continued

Patent Application No.

09/719,621

December 14, 2000

09/719,622

December 14, 2000

09/743,456

January 9, 2001

09/913,173

August 9, 2001

Additional Numbers: [] Yes [x] No

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Fluency Research & Development Co., Ltd., of 1-6, Shinjuku 4-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the assignee by way of assignment from the inventors in various U.S. patents and patent applications; and

Whereas Niigata Seimitsu Co., Ltd., of 5-13, Nishishiromachi 2-chome, Jouetsu-shi, Niigata, 943-0834 Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire a 100 percent (100%) interest therein and in the patents and Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Fluency Research & Development Co., Ltd., (hereinafter also referred to as "Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to all its patents, applications and any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

This assignment is binding upon Assignor, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

The Commissioner of Patent is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Niigata Seimitsu Co., Ltd., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

[FLUENCYASSIGNMENT2/NOV 2001]

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT

rD.
1

Title: Liquidator

[FLUENCYASSIGNMENT2/NOV 2001]

Page 2 — ASSIGNMENT

S.N. 09/601,004, filed September 11, 2000 S.N. 09/601,007, filed September 8, 2000 S.N. 09/623,073, filed October 25, 2000 S.N. 09/623,074, filed October 13, 2000 S.N. 09/719,621, filed December 14, 2000 S.N. 09/719,622, filed December 14, 2000

S.N. 09/719,622, filed December 14, 200

S.N. 09/743,456, filed January 9, 2001

S.N. 09/913,173, filed August 9, 2001

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Form PTO-1595 (Docket: A-284)

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and the accompanying assignment and recordation fee referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited as first class mail with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner, of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 344 day of 444, 2002.

Dames H. Walters